BOYCE
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:

Mother:

Sister:
BOYCE
Born:

Died:
Buried:

Children:

None

Property:

William:

William John

12 Nov 1874
12 Oct 1942 (68)

Longbush, Southland, NZ

Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

John Boyce

(as Hodgkinson)

Alice

3 Jun 1875
28 Jun 1933 (58)

Railway Block 6, Lot 89

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

BP0076

William
Levin
Tokomaru
Reikorangi
Reikorangi

Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St
Cambridge St

1846 - 1876
Anne (Annie) Bridget Green 1850 - 1906

Jane

Invercargill, NZ
Wellington, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Dunedin
Winton

1919 - 1925 167 Cambridge St

Enginedriver
Enginedriver
Mill Hand
Mill Hand

Mechanical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer
Mechanical Engineer

Alice

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster



